

**Mat Suit No. 830 of 2018**  
**CNR Number :WBHW01-004047-2018**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 31, Dated : 09.06.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing upon acceptance of show-cause positively i.d necessary order.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner and Respondent.

Ld. Advocates for the both sides are present.

It appears from the case record that, show-cause has already been filed on 14.07.2022

Considered.

Show-cause is found fit and accepted.

Fix **02.09.2025** for reconciliation.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.